Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney Docket No. 151495
Please record the attached document.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	, attachments, and document: 2	_
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party:
[1] Hiroshi NAGANUM [2] Hiraku HIRABAYAS [3] Shunji SARUKI		TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying p	oarty(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	
B. Execution Date: [ALL] Nover	mber 15, 2011	
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/301,0	76 B. 1	Patent No.(s)
A	dditional numbers attached? Ye	s 🛭 No
C. Title of Application: <u>ROTATIO</u>	ON ANGLE SENSOR	
 Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: 	espondence 6. Total i	number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, PL	tota	ase charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the all fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-64 Fax Number: 703-836-278	8. Credit deposit	any overpayment or charge any underpayment to account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document,	ne foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Michelle K. Windom, Registration No. 65,		Date: November 21, 2011

PATENT REEL: 027304 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi NAGANUMA (5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Hiraku HIRABAYASHI (6)		
	(3)	Shunji SARUKI (7)			
	(4)	(8)			
		paid to set ove	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, at	er good and unbushla consideration	
(9)	A 1				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	TDK Corporation	10.000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	2 abangaret	`	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japa		
		inventio continu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representa the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisio continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(11)	ROTATION ANGLE SENSOR		
	(Attorn	ey Docket No.			
		for whice	h the undersigned has (have) executed an application for naten		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	date herewith or on		
(13)		(13)	12/201 07C		
()	Identification for		U.S. application Serial Number 13/301,076		
	filed applications	filed	November 21, 2011		
claim reexa Paten full ri and a	Assignce in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree as or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree amination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author that of the United States resulting tight to convey the entire interest grees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereb	n obtaining es to execut nal Conven is to perfori ed States provides and r from said a herein assi ding on hir	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which of, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inevidence and going forward with such interference. It is all papers and documents and perform any act which may be toon for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintained to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Orthopication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire into pupilication(s) to the said Assignee, and will not execute, any and and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this as in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and	nvention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or ffice to issue any and all Letters terest, and covenants that he has greements in conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)		
				•	
Date	November 15,			. ~	
Date Date		2011	Inventor Signature Hiroshi Vaga nun	(SEAL)	
	November 15,	2011	Inventor Signature Hiroshi Naga nun Inventor Signature Hirola Hirobaya	(SEAL)	
Date	November 15, 3	2011	Inventor Signature Hiroshi Naya nun Inventor Signature Hirola Hirobaya Inventor Signature Shusaji Sarwk	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date	November 15, 2 November 15, 2	2011	Inventor Signature Hiroshi Nacya nun Inventor Signature Shugaji Saruk Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date	November 15, 2 November 15, 2	2011	Inventor Signature Hiroshi Naya nun Inventor Signature Hiroshi Naya nun Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date	November 15, 2 November 15, 2	2011	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date	November 15, 2 November 15, 2	2011	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	November 15, 2 November 15, 2 November 15, 2	2011 2011 2011	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	November 15, 2 November 15, 2 November 15, 2	2011 2011 2011 ably be signere at least to 011	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT

REEL: 027304 FRAME: 0615